| BOX ASSIGNMENTS | 05-10-2 | 2002 | | DO NOT USE | FOR TRADEMA | RKS |
|---|--|---------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE | | | ET <u>)nly</u> | | | |
| SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH | | | HEREC | DF. | | |
| 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES 1. Toshio Maejima signed April 19, 200 | S) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 2 | 2. Akihiko To | da signed | April 19, 2002 | . P.T. | 2 |
| 3. 5. 7. | 1-2-02 | 4. 6. 8. | | | 7137 | 702/1 |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING | NG PARTY(IES) ATTACH | | ₫nο | | 10, | 90 |
| 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEINAME: Yamaha Corporation | VING INTEREST: | | | | - | |
| ADDRESS: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Ham | amatsu-shi Shizuoka-kei | n Japan | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(E | · | | | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOC (Submit herewith only one document) | :UMENT): | | Assignm | pent signed by differ | ent inventore is o | no |
| document) | | | | | | |
| ⊠ORIGINAL □FA | | | EXEC. L | EXEC. DATE: April 19, 2002 | | |
| □ CHANGE OF NAME □ VERIFIED TRANSLATION □ SECURITY □ MERGER □ OTHER: | | | | | | |
| EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLA ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY!)</u> A | pril 19, 2002 | | | | N AND | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OT | | | | | | 800 |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no | 1# INVENTOR if not in item 1 | B. PATENT N | 10(S) 1 | A# . | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 | 000001 - 5 |
| Not Assigned 0277352 | | 10, 137 | | | | |
| Name & Address of Party to Whom Concerning Document Should be M | | 6. NUMBER APPLNS | | ED: 5 <u>0</u> = TOTAL = | 1 | |
| Pillsbury Winthrop LLP | | | | ENCLOSED: (Code | 581) | |
| Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 | | ABOVE TO | JIALX Þ | HU = Φ4U | | |
| Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406 | | | | | | |
| 5.5ATTY DKT: | | | | SSING OR INADEQU | | |
| P 0277352 | H7695US | UNDER ORD | | DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 051270 | NUMBER: 16-1809 0277352 |) |
| MATTER NO. | CLIENT REF. | dup. sheet not | | CLIENT NO. | MATTER NO | D. |
| 9. To the best of my knowledge and be | | ation is true and | correct a | nd any attached cop | y is a true copy o | f |
| the original document. | | | | | | |
| | | 10. Total num | ber of pa | ges <u>including</u> this | | |
| \rightarrow | cover sheet, attachments and document 2 | | | | | |
| Gignature V | <u></u> | (do not file du | p. Cover | sheet) | | |
| Attorney: Roger R. Wise | and the second control of the second control | | | | | |
| Reg. No. 31204 | (042) 400 7504 | | 2, 2002 | 0.4022 | | |
| 7 | (213) 488-7584 | | (213) 62 (DATE 10 | | | |
| 1 | ILE WITH PTO RETU | KN RECEIFT | (FA1-10 | JA) | | |
| 2002 GTON11 00000093 10137573 | | | | | | |
| 581 40.00 DP | | | | | | |
| \ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 012869 FRAME: 0476 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Los Angeles, California 90017-5406

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

| For Inventions made outside USA | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------------|-------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| executed with or after application | | | | | | | |
| Atty. Dkt. PW | | | | | | | |
| M# | Client Ref. | | | | | | |

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

| | In consideration | of the sum of T | en Dollars (\$10 0 | and other good and | . <u></u> | aluable consideration paid to each of | | | | |
|----------------------------|--|---|---|--|---------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| the undersig | | TOT THE SUIT OF T | en Donais (\$10.0 | o) and other good and | va | iluable consideration paid to each or | | | | |
| INSERT | (1) TOSH | IO MAEJIMA | | | (2) | AVEL ETVO TROPA | | | | |
| NAME(S) OF | | TO MARS IMA | | | (4) | | | | | |
| INVENTOR(S | <u> </u> | | | | 끈 | x box if continued on page 2 | | | | |
| | (5) | | ······································ | | | A box is continued on page 2 | | | | |
| the receipt a and transfer | | ch are hereby act | knowledged by th | e undersigned who at | th | e request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) | | | | |
| INSERT NAME(S) OF | WANALIA CO | | | | | | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE(S | | | | | | | | | | |
| & ADDRESS | | azawa cho, Harr | iamatsu-sni, sni | izuoka-ken. Japan | | | | | | |
| a ADDITESS | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | gnated "ASSIGNEE") the entions, continuations, substitute | | | | s.c. | . 100, in the invention and all applications including | | | | |
| TITLE OF INVENTION | LEVEL | LEVEL SHIFT CIRCUIT | | | | | | | | |
| | for which th | e undersigned e | xecuted an applic | ation for Letters Patent | ts | of the United States of America: | | | | |
| <u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete | (A) <u>X</u> eve (B) | n date herewith | | | | | | | | |
| line A, B and | | .S. Appln. No. | 1 | filed | | _ | | | | |
| hereinafter act of | , for its interest as ASSIGNEE; on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigne EIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full p The undersigned her | E, its successors, assignd hereby agree(s) to teprotection and title in a | ins and legals represent stify and execute any pa nd to the invention hereb | atives; the undersigned agree(supers for ASSIGNEE, its successory transferred. | s) tr ssor | s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for | | | | |
| | INVENTORS | | | DATE SIGNED | | WITNESSES | | | | |
| 1): | Toskia | Maejimo | <u> </u> | 2002 Apr 19 | _ | | | | | |
| Name: | | \sim . | | . ^ | _ | | | | | |
| 2) | akitiko | Toda | | 2002 Apr. 19 | | | | | | |
| Name: | | | | | _ | | | | | |
| 3) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Name: | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4) Name: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Name: | | | | | _ | | | | | |
| 5) Name: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Name: | | | *************************************** | | _ | | | | | |

Document18

RECORDED: 05/02/2002

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 012869 FRAME: 0477